

February 19, 2020

To,

Listing Department

BSE Limited

P.J Towers, Dalal Street,

Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: **532375**

To,

Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 050

Symbol: TIPSINDLTD

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement for Postal Ballot

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached herewith the copies of Newspaper Advertisement published in Business Standard and Mumbai Lakshadeep on February 19, 2020.

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge a receipt of the same.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Tips Industries Limited

Bijal R. Patel

Company Secretary

Encl: a/a



TIPS INDUSTRIES LTD.

CIN: L92120MH1996PLC099359

Business Standard



Tips Industries Limited

Regd. Office: 601, 6" Floor, Durga Chambers, Linking Road, Khar (W), Mumbai 400 052. Tel No. 91-22-66431188, Email: response@tips.in Fax No. 91-22-66431189 Website: www.tips.in CIN: L92120MH1996PLC099359

NOTICE

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given, in compliance with the provisions of Section 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Rules 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, that the Company has on Tuesday, February 18, 2020 completed dispatch of Notice of Postal Ballot (Notice) together with the Postal Ballot Form (Form) by electronically to those Members who have registered their e-mail addresses with their Depository Participants' Registra and Share Transfer Agent and for other members, who have not registered their e-mail addresses. Notice along with Form and self-addressed postage-prepaid Business Reply Envelope have been sent physically at their registered addresses, for seeking approval of the members by postal ballot including e-voting by electronic means for the business set out in the Notice dated February 13, 2020.

Further, only a member, whose name appear in the Register

Further, only a member, whose name appear in the Register of Members/List of Beneficial Owner as on cut-off date i.e. Friday, February 14, 2020 shall be entitled to avail the facility of Postal Ballot including e-voting. A person who is not a member as on the cut-off date should treat this notice for information purpose only.

Member are requested to note that:-

- ember are requested to note that:

 a) The Business as set out in the aforesaid Notice is to be transacted by the members through Postal Ballot including e-voting Process. The Company is providing facility for e-voting platform of the Central Depository Service (India) Limited. The necessary instructions for the e-voting have been set out in the said Notice;
- b) The voting both through Postal ballot including voting by e-voting, shall commence on Thursday February 20, 2020 at 9:00 a.m. and end on Friday March 20, 2020 at 5:00 p.m.;
- c) E-voting shall not be allowed after 5:00 p.m. on Friday, March 20, 2020 and any Postal Ballot Form received thereafter would be strictly treated as not having been received;
- d) In case, any member votes, under Postal Ballot and
 e-voting, then voting done through e-voting shall
 prevail and voting done through Postal Ballot shall be
 considered as invalid.

Members who have not received the Postal Ballot papers or who have received the Postal Ballot papers by e-mail and who wish to vote through physical Postal Ballot Form may download it from website of the Company i.e. www.tips.in. or may request for a duplicate Form in writing to Company's Registrars and Transfer Agent at rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in.

mn.Engiopesk@inkinime.co.in.
Any grievances(queries in relation to the e-voiling can be addressed to Mr. Rakesh Dalvi, Deputy Manager, CDSL, 25th Floor, A Wing, Marathon Futurex, Mafatlali Mill Compounds N. M. Joshi Marg. Lower Parel (East), Mumbal-400013 Tel: 1800-200-5533. Email: helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com.

The results of the Postal Ballot including e-voting will be announced by the Chairman or any other authorised person of the Company on or before March 22, 2020 at Company's registered office. The results, along with scrutinizer's report, will be displayed at the registered office of the Company and on the website of the Company besides being communicated to Stock Exchanges.

For Tips Industries Limited

Bijal R. Patel

Date : February 18, 2020

Company Secretary

Mumbai Latshadeep.



टिप्स इंडस्ट्रिज लिमिटेड

निर्देशिक व्यवस्थितः ६०१, हवा मजल, दुर्गा वेबर्ग, विकार माजल, दुर्गा वेबर्ग, विकार माजल, दुर्गा वेबर्ग, विकार माजल, दुर्गा वेबर्ग, विकार माजल, दुर्गा वेबर्ग, विकार १९-२२-६६४३१०८९ वेबर्गापुरु स्थार १९-२२-६६४३१०८९ वेबर्गापुर स्थार प्रदेश १९८८ विकार माजल, विकार प्रदेश १९८८ विकार माजल, विकार विका

सूचना

थेथे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, कंपनी कायदा २०१३ च्या कलम १**१०** इर्रेर लागू तरतूदी सहवाचिता कंपनी (व्यवस्थापन व प्रशासन) अधिनियम २०१४ च्या नियम २२ नुसार कंपनीने ज्या सदस्यांचे ई-मेल डिपोंझिटरी सहमागीदारकडे नोंद आहेत त्यांना विद्युत रत्तरूपाने आणि इतर सदस्यांना ज्यांचे ई-मेल नोंद नाहीत त्यांना सूचनासह प्रपत्र व स्वपत्ता लिहिलेले मुद्रांक अवाध ६-मल नाद नाहात त्याना त्यानात् प्रमाण प्रवास क्रिक्टा पुत्रक शुल्क भरलेले व्यवसाय प्रतिसाद लिफाफा वास्तविक स्वरूपात त्यांच्या नाँद पल्यावर टपाल मतदान सूचना (सूचना) तसेच टपाल मतदान पत्रिका (पत्रिका) पाठविण्याची प्रक्रिया कंपनीने मंगळवार, १८ फेब्रुवारी, २०२० रोजी पूर्ण केलेली आहे. जेणे करून १३ फेब्रुवारी, २०२० रोजीच्या सूचनेत नमूद व्यवसायावर विद्युत स्वरूपाने मतदान तसेच टपाल मतदानाने सदस्यांची मान्यता घेण्यात यावी.

यापुढे निश्चित दिनांक अर्थात शुक्रवार, १४ फेब्रुवारी, २०२० रोजी बायुक्त नारक्ता क्याच्य जनवारा युक्तवार, १८ श्राष्ट्रपार, ४२४ प्रेरण सदस्य गाँद पुरतक्त/लाभावी मारुकांच्या यादीत ज्यांची नावे नमूद आहेत फक्त स्वाय सदस्यांना ई-बोटिंगसह टपाल मतदानाथी सुविधा उपलब्ध कच्चन प्रेच्याचा अधिकार असेल. निश्चित तारखेला सदस्य नसलेल्या व्यक्तिनी सदर सूचना ही फक्त त्यांच्या माहितीकरिता जाणून घ्यावी.

सदस्यांना विनंती आहे की, त्यांनी खालील गोर्हीची नोंद घ्यावी:-

- अ) उपरोक्त सूचनेत नमुद विषयावर ई-योटिंग प्रक्रियेसह टपाल म सदस्यांद्वारे विमर्प केला जाईल. कंपनीने सेन्ट्रल डिपॉझिटरी सर्विस (इंडिया) लिमिटेडच्या माध्यमातून ई-बोटिंग सुविधेची तरतुद केली आहे ई-वोटिंगकरिता आवश्यक माहिती सदर सूचनेत नमुद आहे.
- व) ई-वोटिंगने मतदान तसेव टपाल मतदान असे दोन्ही मतदान गुरुवा २० फेब्रुवारी, २०२० रोजी स.९.००वा. प्रारंभ होईल आणि शुक्रवार २० गार्च, २०२० रोजी सायं.५.००वा. समाम होईल.
- क)शुक्रवार,२० मार्च, २०२० रोजी सायं.५.००वा. नंतर ई-वोटिंग मान्य असणार नाही आणि कोणतेही टपाल मतदानपत्रिका प्राप्त झाल्य तरी स्थिकारल्या जाणार नाही.
- अर कोणा सदस्याने टपाल मतदान आणि ई-बोटिंगने सुद्धा मसदान केल्यास ई-वोटिंगने केलेले मतदान ग्राह्म धरले जाईल आणि टपाल मतदान अवैध म्हणून समजण्यात येईल.

ज्या सदस्यांना टपाल मतदानपत्रिका मिळाल्या नसतील किंवा ज्यांना टपात मतदानपत्रिका ई-मेलने मिळाल्या असतील परंतु त्यांना वास्तविक स्वरुपात टपाल मतदानपत्रिकेने मत करण्याची इच्छा असेल त्यांनी कंपनीच्या ww.tips.in वेबसाईटवरून डाऊनलोड करावे किंवा कंपनी निबंधक व हस्तांतरण प्रतिनिधी यांना rnt.helpdesk@linkintirne.co.in वर लेखं वरुपात दुय्यम पत्रिकेसाठी विनंती करायी.

ई--वोटिंगबाबत काही प्रश्न किंवा तकारी असल्यास त्यांनी श्री. राकेश दळवी, उपव्यवस्थापक, सीडीएसएल, २५वा मजला, ए दिंग, मेरेथॉन प्युचरेक्स, मफतलाल मिल कंपाऊंड, ना म. जोशी मार्ग, लोअर परळ (पुर्व), मुंबई-४०००१३, दू:१८००-२००-५५३३, ई-मेलः helpdesk.evoling@cdslindia.com यर संपर्क करावा.

ई-वोटिंगसह टपाल मतदानाचा निकाल कंपनीच्या नोंदणीकृत २२ मार्च, २०२० रोजी किंगा त्यापुर्वी कंपनीबे अध्यक्ष व कोणीही अधिकृत व्यक्तीद्वारे घोषित केला जाईल. तसेच निकाल व तपासनीसांचा अहबाल कंपनीच्या नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयात प्रसिद्ध केला जाईल आणि कंपनीच्य वेबसाईटवर प्रसिद्ध करून स्टोंक एक्सचेंजेसकडे कळविला जाईल.

मंत्रकाच्या आहेशान्यये टिप्स इंडस्ट्रिज लिमिटेड करिता सही / -

ठिकाण: मुंबई दिनांक: १८ फेब्रुवारी, २०२०

बिजल आर.पटेल